Completed Q1 2015 Q3 2015 Q3 2015
Commercial area (sq ft) 174,400 70,500 102,000 1,900
Residential area (sq ft) 13,600 - - 13,600
Est. future capex (£m) 4 - 4 -
Total cost (£m)1 116 34 61 21
Income (£ psf) - 55.00 65.00 -
Income (£m pa) 8.4 3.5 4.82 0.1

Summary £m
End value 211
Less: Total cost1 116
Project surplus 95

■ ■ Profit on cost 82%

■ ■ Yield on cost 8.9%3

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2015 82

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. 80 Charlotte Street W1 land value as at December 2011, following receipt of
  planning permission and Brunel Building, 55-65 North Wharf Road W2 land value as at June 2015   2 Private residential 35,000 sq ft and affordable housing 10,000 sq ft   3 As a long
  leasehold interest, ERV is net of 12.5% ground rent   4 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is net of 2.5% ground rent   5 Sensitivity applies to non pre-let commercial floor areas
6 Assumes the residential value reduces the total costs

APPENDIX 28 - CURRENT PROJECTS - PROFIT ON COST

W
hi

te
 C

ol
la

r
Fa

ct
or

y

Th
e

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 B

ui
ld

in
g

80
 C

ha
rlo

tt
e

S
tr

ee
t

B
ru

ne
l B

ui
ld

in
g

Completion Q4 2016 H2 2017 H1 2019 H1 2019
Commercial area (sq ft) 965,000 285,000 105,000 335,000 240,000
Residential area (sq ft) 53,000 8,000 - 45,0002 -
Est. future capex (£m) 440 62 49 207 122
Total cost (£m)1 999 190 124 447 238
ERV (£ psf) - c.60.00 c.80.00 c.75.00 c.62.50
ERV (£m pa) 62.2 16.5 7.03 23.9 14.84

Summary £m
End value 1347
Less: Total cost1 999
Project surplus 348
Less: Booked to Dec 2015 147
Surplus to come 201
Profit on total cost 35%
Profit to come on total cost 20%
Yield on cost6 6.7%

Sensitivity5 - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£2.50 psf
£242m £305m £375m

24% 31% 38%

Base
£283m £348m £421m

28% 35% 42%

+£2.50 psf
£323m £391m £466m

32% 39% 47%

R
en

t

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2015 83

APPENDIX 29 - PROJECT SUMMARY - ON SITE

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

2016
capex

£m

2017
capex

£m

2018+

capex
£m

Total
capex to

complete
£m

Delivery
date

Current
office

c.ERV psf

On-site developments

White Collar Factory EC1 - 124 293 60 2 - 62 Q4 2016 £60

The Copyright Building W1 (0.2) 86 1051 28 20 1 49 H2 2017 £80

80 Charlotte Street W1 - 234 380 22 99 86 207 H1 2019 £75

Brunel Building W2 (0.1) 78 240 29 34 59 122 H1 2019 £62.50

(0.3) 522 1,018 139 155 146 440

General

The White Chapel Building E1 - 255 242 18 - - 18 Q4 2016 £45

20 Farringdon Road EC1 - 88 88 10 - - 10 Q4 2016 £50

Planning and design - - - 9 8 1 18

Other - - - 22 6 7 35

343 330 59 14 8 81

Total - - - 198 169 154 521

Capitalised interest - - - 15 12 21 48

Total including interest (0.3) 865 1,348 213 181 175 569

1 Excludes reception area

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2015 84

APPENDIX 30 - PROJECT SUMMARY - FUTURE SCHEMES

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

Earliest
possession

year Comment

Consented

1 Oxford Street W1 - - 275 2018 Offices, retail and theatre

Monmouth House1 EC1 1.7 69 125 2017 Opposite White Collar Factory - Feb 2016 consent

Balmoral Grove N7 0.4 67 280 - Sale exchanged

2.1 136 680

Appraisals2

19-35 Baker Street W1 5.4 146 250 2018 Joint venture - 55% Derwent London interest

Premier House SW1 2.2 62 80 2018

Angel Square EC1 2.9 127 190 2020

20 Farringdon Road EC1 1.0 171 200 2021